Case Number

06-180

06-179

06-178

06-177

06-176

06-175

06-174

Sorted by Received Date

Received

1/26/2006

1/26/2006

1/26/2006

1/26/2006

1/26/2006

1/26/2006

1/26/2006

January 2006
USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service
FOIA Requests

Description

Copy of USDA's response to Petition #05-08 filed on
November 23, 2005, by representatives of Dallas Crown,
Beltex, and Cavel International.

Information relating to an "unknown airborne irritant" at
Columbia Farms in Greenville, SC.

Copy of the written statement submitted by an FSIS
inspector concerning an alleged incident at Blood Farm
on December 1, 2005.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

All materials contained in any investigative files relating to
claims of purchasing or selling uninspected cooked pork
products by Rod or Marybel/Mabel Carbajal or Majestic Industry
Hills, LLC, doing business as Pacific Palms Conference Resort.

All documents relating to USDA's inspections of Murry's Inc.,
Establishment #516A, between January 1, 2004 and
May 1, 2004.

Requestor

Angela Valianos
American Horse Defense Fund

Leroy Martin

Christopher T. Lilly
Attorney at Law

Susana Vera

United Food and Commercial Workers
International Union

Dave Burkholder
Michigan Turkey Producers

Jolene Konnersman
Greenberg Glusker

Emily S. Zastrow
Gass, Weber, Mullins, LLC



Case Number

06-173

06-172

06-171

06-169

06-170

06-168

06-167

06-166

06-165

06-164

Sorted by Received Date

Received

1/26/2006

1/26/2006

1/26/2006

1/25/2006

1/25/2006

1/19/2006

1/19/2006

1/19/2006

1/18/2006

1/18/2006

January 2006

USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service

FOIA Requests

Description

Any information relating to Recall No. 033-2005, including the
names of all consumers involved.

Documents relating to the recall of ground beef products from
Murry's Inc., on June 9, 2005.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Certified copies of the FSIS Compliance Officer's report
concerning the voluntary recall in 2001 at Bar-S Foods.

Copies of any information regarding the E.coli O157:H7
incident in August 2005 at Topps Meat Co., LLC, in Elizabeth,
NJ.

Non-compliance records, along with any related notes
pertaining to BC Natural Chicken; Washington Beef; and,
Petaluma Poultry from January 2003 to the present.

Copy of the November 21st correspondence from Secretary
Michael Johanns to the Canadian government concerning the
Avian influenza in British Columbia.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Copy of the inspection report for January 10, 2006, for JSCL,
Inc., doing business as Jack's Cracker Barrel.

Requestor

Robert Johnson

Emily S. Zastrow
Gass, Weber, Mullins, LLC

Anthony Vacchiano
Vacchiano Farm

Amy Gurton Mead
Robertson, Monagle & Eastaugh

Patti Waller
Marler Clark, Attorneys at Law

John Kenyon
United Food and Commercial Workers

Jing Zhu
Associate Editor, Inside U.S. Trade

Lnymore James
House of Representatives - Atlanta, GA

Candace Cansler
National Country Ham Association

Joel Dettl
Jack's Cracker Barrel



Case Number

06-161

06-162

06-163

06-159

06-160

06-158

06-157

06-156

06-155

Sorted by Received Date

Received

1/18/2006

1/18/2006

1/18/2006

1/18/2006

1/18/2006

1/17/2006

1/17/2006

1/12/2006

1/12/2006

January 2006

USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service

FOIA Requests

Description

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Copies of any reports of unsafe conditions or accidents by
USDA employees at chicken plants operated by Perdue Farms
in North Carolina from January 1, 2001, to January 1, 2005.

Information regarding his non-selection to an FSIS position.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Copies of contracts #53-3A94-04-015 (Mobile Drivers) and
#53-3A94-04-20 (Mobile Staffers).

Pre-release review of #06-118 (documents relating to Whole
Foods Mid-Atlantic Kitchen).

Pre-release review of #06-126 (documents relating to Whole
Foods Market Group and Whole Foods Market (doing business
as Mrs. Gooch's Natural Food Markets).

Documents relating to the Federal legislation pertaining to horse
slaughter, including the American Horse Slaughter Prevention
Act and amendments to the Federal appropriations legislation.

Copy of the application for approval of the label for the "Big Bird
Pork Fu" filed by Formosa Food Co., Inc., Est# 2446, and
USDA's response letter.

Requestor

Gilbert N. Losurdo
Farview Farms

Daniel F. Read

Protected from disclosure
by Exemption (b)(6)

Nooruddin Massani
Phoenix Agro-Industrial Corp

Tina Page
The Baldwin Group

Brett T. Schwemer
Olsson, Frank and Weeda, P.C.

Brett T. Schwemer
Olsson, Frank and Weeda, P.C.

Christopher J. Heyde
Animal Welfare Institute

Joan Ellen Cohen
Keller and Heckman, LLP



Case Number

06-154

06-153

06-152

06-151

06-150

06-149

06-148

Sorted by Received Date

Received

1/12/2006

1/12/2006

1/12/2006

1/12/2006

1/12/2006

1/12/2006

1/12/2006

January 2006

USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service

FOIA Requests
Description

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Information on how a consumer can be sure that their meat is
safe from mad cow disease.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Documents relating to the positive tests for Listeria
monogytogenes obtained from lab samples taken from the Jack
Lambersky Poultry Company in January and February 1990 and
June 1994.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Records submitted to the USDA by Kentucky Fried Chicken
(KFC) and its Corporation and Yum! Brands Foods on or about
May 1, 2003, regarding a proposal on the feasibility of gas-
killing chickens as an alternative to current industry chicken
slaughter technology; and, records related to animal welfare
issues raised in letters of complaint, investigations, and
enforcement actions, relating to: Yum!; KFC (and its' suppliers);
KFC's Animal Welfare Advisory Council; slaughterhouses;

and, processors and growers.

Documents relating to any investigation initiated by the
USDA/FSIS in March or April 1993 regarding persons who
allegedly consumed and became ill as a result of food products
that may have contained E.coli O157:H7 at the Sizzler
restaurants located in Grants Pass and North Bend, Oregon.

Requestor

Rod Ofte

Melissa Davis

R. Srinivasan
Spatial Sciences Laboratory

Vimal K. Shah
McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney &
Carpenter, LLP

Diane Wright Hirsch
University of Connecticut

Leana Stormont
PETA

Emily S. Zastrow
Gass, Weber, Mullins, LLC



Case Number

06-146

06-147

06-145

06-144

06-143

06-142

Sorted by Received Date

Received

1/12/2006

1/12/2006

1/11/2006

1/11/2006

1/11/2006

1/11/2006

January 2006

USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service

FOIA Requests
Description

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Copy of Petition #05-08, which seeks an emergency rulemaking
to provide voluntary (fee-for-service) ante-mortem inspection

of horses and transportation-related inspection of equines to
slaughter under the Agriculture Marketing Act (filed November
23, 2005, by representatives for Dallas Crown, Beltex, and
Cavel International).

Notices of Intended Enforcements and non-compliance records
issued between May 1, 2002 and October 31, 2002,
concerning a positive test for Listeria or Listeria
monocytogenes; inadequate Listeria control programs; and
inadequate cooking temperatures or cooking deviations from
critical limits.

Documents relating to any investigation initiated by USDA in
August or September 1993 regarding persons who allegedly
consumed and became ill as a result of food products that may
have contained E.coli O157:H7 at the Sizzler restaurant
located in Corvallis, Oregon.

Documents relating to any investigation initiated by USDA in
August or September 1993 regarding persons who allegedly
consumed and became ill as a result of food products that may
have contained E.coli O157:H7 at the Sizzler restaurant
located in Seattle, Washington.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory for West Virginia.

Requestor

David D. Bohler
Coextruded Plastic Technologies, Inc.

Angela Valianos
American Horse Defense Fund

Vimal K. Shah
McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney &
Carpenter, LLP

Emily S. Zastrow
Gass, Weber, Mullins, LLC

Emily S. Zastrow
Gass, Weber, Mullins, LLC

Kevin S. Paul
Agriculture and Forestry Operations



Case Number Received
06-140 1/11/2006
06-141 1/11/2006

Sorted by Received Date

January 2006
USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service
FOIA Requests

Description

Copy of the material released under 05-484 (Meat and Poultry
Directory).

Subpoena for all documents relating to any work or testing
performed for Holiday Meat & Provision Corp., Inglewood, CA,
including Laboratory Certificates, Certificates of Analysis,
testing results, tests related to E.coli 0157:H7, chain of custody
documents, invoices, and/or billing records for the years 2001
and 2002.

Requestor

Arthur Krimsky
Grefe & Sidney, P.L.C.

Jeff Olsen
Metro Record Service



