Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-180	1/26/2006	Copy of USDA's response to Petition #05-08 filed on November 23, 2005, by representatives of Dallas Crown, Beltex, and Cavel International.	Angela Valianos American Horse Defense Fund
06-179	1/26/2006	Information relating to an "unknown airborne irritant" at Columbia Farms in Greenville, SC.	Leroy Martin
06-178	1/26/2006	Copy of the written statement submitted by an FSIS inspector concerning an alleged incident at Blood Farm on December 1, 2005.	Christopher T. Lilly Attorney at Law
06-177	1/26/2006	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	Susana Vera United Food and Commercial Workers International Union
06-176	1/26/2006	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	Dave Burkholder Michigan Turkey Producers
06-175	1/26/2006	All materials contained in any investigative files relating to claims of purchasing or selling uninspected cooked pork products by Rod or Marybel/Mabel Carbajal or Majestic Industry Hills, LLC, doing business as Pacific Palms Conference Resort.	Jolene Konnersman Greenberg Glusker
06-174	1/26/2006	All documents relating to USDA's inspections of Murry's Inc., Establishment #516A, between January 1, 2004 and May 1, 2004.	Emily S. Zastrow Gass, Weber, Mullins, LLC

Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-173	1/26/2006	Any information relating to Recall No. 033-2005, including the names of all consumers involved.	Robert Johnson
06-172	1/26/2006	Documents relating to the recall of ground beef products from Murry's Inc., on June 9, 2005.	Emily S. Zastrow Gass, Weber, Mullins, LLC
06-171	1/26/2006	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	Anthony Vacchiano Vacchiano Farm
06-169	1/25/2006	Certified copies of the FSIS Compliance Officer's report concerning the voluntary recall in 2001 at Bar-S Foods.	Amy Gurton Mead Robertson, Monagle & Eastaugh
06-170	1/25/2006	Copies of any information regarding the <i>E.coli</i> O157:H7 incident in August 2005 at Topps Meat Co., LLC, in Elizabeth, NJ.	Patti Waller Marler Clark, Attorneys at Law
06-168	1/19/2006	Non-compliance records, along with any related notes pertaining to BC Natural Chicken; Washington Beef; and, Petaluma Poultry from January 2003 to the present.	John Kenyon United Food and Commercial Workers
06-167	1/19/2006	Copy of the November 21st correspondence from Secretary Michael Johanns to the Canadian government concerning the Avian influenza in British Columbia.	Jing Zhu Associate Editor, Inside U.S. Trade
06-166	1/19/2006	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	Lnymore James House of Representatives - Atlanta, GA
06-165	1/18/2006	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	Candace Cansler National Country Ham Association
06-164	1/18/2006	Copy of the inspection report for January 10, 2006, for JSCL, Inc., doing business as Jack's Cracker Barrel.	Joel Dettl Jack's Cracker Barrel

Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-161	1/18/2006	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	Gilbert N. Losurdo Farview Farms
06-162	1/18/2006	Copies of any reports of unsafe conditions or accidents by USDA employees at chicken plants operated by Perdue Farms in North Carolina from January 1, 2001, to January 1, 2005.	Daniel F. Read
06-163	1/18/2006	Information regarding his non-selection to an FSIS position.	Protected from disclosure by Exemption (b)(6)
06-159	1/18/2006	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	Nooruddin Massani Phoenix Agro-Industrial Corp
06-160	1/18/2006	Copies of contracts #53-3A94-04-015 (Mobile Drivers) and #53-3A94-04-20 (Mobile Staffers).	Tina Page The Baldwin Group
06-158	1/17/2006	Pre-release review of #06-118 (documents relating to Whole Foods Mid-Atlantic Kitchen).	Brett T. Schwemer Olsson, Frank and Weeda, P.C.
06-157	1/17/2006	Pre-release review of #06-126 (documents relating to Whole Foods Market Group and Whole Foods Market (doing business as Mrs. Gooch's Natural Food Markets).	Brett T. Schwemer Olsson, Frank and Weeda, P.C.
06-156	1/12/2006	Documents relating to the Federal legislation pertaining to horse slaughter, including the American Horse Slaughter Prevention Act and amendments to the Federal appropriations legislation.	Christopher J. Heyde Animal Welfare Institute
06-155	1/12/2006	Copy of the application for approval of the label for the "Big Bird Pork Fu" filed by Formosa Food Co., Inc., Est# 2446, and USDA's response letter.	Joan Ellen Cohen Keller and Heckman, LLP

Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-154	1/12/2006	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	Rod Ofte
06-153	1/12/2006	Information on how a consumer can be sure that their meat is safe from mad cow disease.	Melissa Davis
06-152	1/12/2006	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	R. Srinivasan Spatial Sciences Laboratory
06-151	1/12/2006	Documents relating to the positive tests for <i>Listeria</i> monogytogenes obtained from lab samples taken from the Jack Lambersky Poultry Company in January and February 1990 and June 1994.	Vimal K. Shah McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney & Carpenter, LLP
06-150	1/12/2006	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	Diane Wright Hirsch University of Connecticut
06-149	1/12/2006	Records submitted to the USDA by Kentucky Fried Chicken (KFC) and its Corporation and Yum! Brands Foods on or about May 1, 2003, regarding a proposal on the feasibility of gaskilling chickens as an alternative to current industry chicken slaughter technology; and, records related to animal welfare issues raised in letters of complaint, investigations, and enforcement actions, relating to: Yum!; KFC (and its' suppliers); KFC's Animal Welfare Advisory Council; slaughterhouses; and, processors and growers.	Leana Stormont PETA
06-148	1/12/2006	Documents relating to any investigation initiated by the USDA/FSIS in March or April 1993 regarding persons who allegedly consumed and became ill as a result of food products that may have contained <i>E.coli</i> O157:H7 at the Sizzler restaurants located in Grants Pass and North Bend, Oregon.	Emily S. Zastrow Gass, Weber, Mullins, LLC

Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-146	1/12/2006	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	David D. Bohler Coextruded Plastic Technologies, Inc.
06-147	1/12/2006	Copy of Petition #05-08, which seeks an emergency rulemaking to provide voluntary (fee-for-service) ante-mortem inspection of horses and transportation-related inspection of equines to slaughter under the Agriculture Marketing Act (filed November 23, 2005, by representatives for Dallas Crown, Beltex, and Cavel International).	Angela Valianos American Horse Defense Fund
06-145	1/11/2006	Notices of Intended Enforcements and non-compliance records issued between May 1, 2002 and October 31, 2002, concerning a positive test for <i>Listeria</i> or <i>Listeria</i> monocytogenes; inadequate <i>Listeria</i> control programs; and inadequate cooking temperatures or cooking deviations from critical limits.	Vimal K. Shah McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney & Carpenter, LLP
06-144	1/11/2006	Documents relating to any investigation initiated by USDA in August or September 1993 regarding persons who allegedly consumed and became ill as a result of food products that may have contained <i>E.coli</i> O157:H7 at the Sizzler restaurant located in Corvallis, Oregon.	Emily S. Zastrow Gass, Weber, Mullins, LLC
06-143	1/11/2006	Documents relating to any investigation initiated by USDA in August or September 1993 regarding persons who allegedly consumed and became ill as a result of food products that may have contained <i>E.coli</i> O157:H7 at the Sizzler restaurant located in Seattle, Washington.	Emily S. Zastrow Gass, Weber, Mullins, LLC
06-142	1/11/2006	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory for West Virginia.	Kevin S. Paul Agriculture and Forestry Operations

Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-140	1/11/2006	Copy of the material released under 05-484 (Meat and Poultry Directory).	Arthur Krimsky Grefe & Sidney, P.L.C.
06-141	1/11/2006	Subpoena for all documents relating to any work or testing performed for Holiday Meat & Provision Corp., Inglewood, CA, including Laboratory Certificates, Certificates of Analysis, testing results, tests related to <i>E.coli</i> O157:H7, chain of custody documents, invoices, and/or billing records for the years 2001 and 2002.	Jeff Olsen Metro Record Service